

Macc 220 /2021
CNR WBJP 01-00-1462 -2021

Order No.18 dt.01.04.2024

Petitioner files hazira through ld. lawyer.

O.P No 2 files W/O alongwith a petition for vacating the order of exparte hearing.

Heard submission of the Ld. Advocate.

No objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Hence, the petition stands allowed.

W/O filed by OP no 2 is accepted.

To 24.04.2024 for framing of issue.

DC by me

MACC, 4th court
Jalpaiguri